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CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Auguvet 18, 195¢&

El Paso Natural Gae Company
P, O. Box 1492
El Paso, Texas

Attention: Mr, R L. MHamblin

Administrative Ozder NSP-305
Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your application for approval of a 1460~
acre non-etandard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Fool consisting of

the following acreage:

Township 25 South, Range 37 East, NMPM
5W/4 of Section 15

it is understood that this anit is to be ascribed to your Prichard
Well No. 1, located 660 feet fror the South line and 1950 feet fromm the West
line and in the 8K /4 SW /4 of Section 15, Township 25 South, Hange 37 East,
MMPM, Les County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule 8, Section
{(b) -5 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Jalmat Cas Pool, as set
forth in Grder R-3206, you are hereby authorized to operate the above deacribed
acreage as 2 non~atandard gas proration unit, with allowablie to be assipned ..,
thereto in accordance with Rule 1278f the pool rulee, based upon the unit eize of

16¢ acres.
Very truly youra,
A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary~Director
ALPijh

‘ee: Oil Conservation Commiasion, Heobbs

N. M. @il & Gas Epgr. Conaum., Hobbs
El Paso Natural Gas Co., Jal




NSP LETTER

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

Date JHlY 27; 1956

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Re: W
BOX 871 Proposed NSF 30%5“

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Proposed NSI,

§§56 W o TERED
990 391440 NIVH ﬁ%

Gentlemen:
I have exanined the application dated 7/13/56
for tne El Paso Natural Gas Co. Pritchard #l __15=25-37
Operator Lease and Well No, S~T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

O.Ko—-—c .R.

0.K.-—=J.W.R.

Pay in well covers Yates and possibly a small part of the upper 7 Rivers,——
‘ T ~ J.W.R.

ramairi n

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATICN CO?

Engineer




